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Spare
Parts List

Prices shown USD unless otherwise indicated
and are subject to change without notice.

Released April 1 2025
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Heritage Models

The following models DO NOT have any
replacement parts available:

HERITAGE MODELS

28C M38ODV ST American Flame

28F2 M38DV ST B34 DV2

28F3 M38DV CL CCCR 34 DVI, 34 LDVI

36C M38DV PFC B38 DV2

36DRG M38DV PRC B34 DV2-F, B38 DV2-F   (IPI - Electronic Ignition)

36NR M40DV CL CR C34DV

36PFC M40DV PFC C38DV

36SH M40DV ST C42DV

36DSR MD34 BV DHS

36ST MD34 DV2 Divine Series  H34

C34VF MD38 DV2 Divine Series H34 Continued.

C38VF MD38 BV Divine Series H38, H42,  (Electronic)

C42VF MD44DV

D34DV ME34DV

D38DVM ME34DV2

E34BV ME38ODV

E34DV ME38DV2

E36DV RV ME34BV

E36DV TV ME38BV

E38DVM MW34DV

EconoPlus 26 MW38BV

EconoPlus 36 MW38DV

IEP28 Rio Pedestal (DFSP)

M36 PFC Rio Pedestal (DXFS)

M36 PRC SP28F2

M36BV PFC T34DF

M36 CST W34BV

M36DV RV W34DV

M36DV SH W38DVM

M36DV TV W40BV

M38BV PFC WHS Wildfire Insert
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Termination Repair Kits Field Service Repair Kits

If you're old termination 
is rusted and beyond 
repair, you can replace 
the exhaust end portion 
with a MTOCRK (4"/7") 
/PTOCRK (5"/8")

For Montigo Proflame IPI and R-series Fireplaces

Save time and money and reduce callbacks with Montigo Field 
Service Kits. Common parts are included in the kit and can be used 
on both natural gas and propane units.

MTOCRK (CANADA) $245.00)
PTOCRK (CANADA) $245.00)
MTOCRK (USD) $222.00) (FRKT1)   FIELD REPAIR KIT  (CANADA) $143.00)
PTOCRK (USD) $222.00) (FRKT1)   FIELD REPAIR KIT  (USA) $115.00)

(1) Igniter

(1) Flame sensor

(1) 5/32” hex key

(1) power connector (X1)

(1 each) fan/lamp (X10/X11), combustion/aux (X12/X13) connector

(FRKT2)   FIELD REPAIR KIT 2   (CANADA)                                                         $310.01$445.00)
(FRKT2)   FIELD REPAIR KIT 2    (USA)                                         $310.00$337.00)
(1) Igniter

(1) Flame sensor

(1) 5/32” hex key

(1) power connector (X1)

(1 each) fan/lamp (X10/X11), combustion/aux (X12/X13) connector

(1) 110 volt relay

(1) pre purge timer

(1) post purge timer

(1) 24 volt transformer

(1) rheostat

(1) power vent diagnostic cable

(2) alligator clip jumper wires

(2) 5A glass fuses

(1 each) power connector, fan/lamp, (combustion/aux) connector
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Current Model Parts Legacy Model Parts
Proflame 1 Ignition 5 American Flame 39

RX82 Remote for Standing Pilot Ignition 5 B34 DV2 40

RX88 Remote for IPI Ignition 5 34 DVI, 34 LDVI 41

Proflame 2 Ignition 6 B38 DV2 42

RX100 Remote for IPI Ignition 6 B34 DV2-F, B38 DV2-F   (IPI - Electronic Ignition) 43

RX200 Remote for IPI Ignition 6 C34DV 44

Proflame 2 Remote Upgrade Kit 6 C38DV 45

Miscellaneous SIT Parts 7 C42DV 46

Honeywell HSI Components 7 DHS 47

Residential Power Vent Components 8 Divine Series  H34 48

DelRay Linear (DRL36, DRL48, DRL60, DRL72) 9 Divine Series H34 Continued. 49

DelRay Linear (DRL36, DRL48, DRL60, DRL72) Cont. 10 Divine Series H38, H42,  (Electronic) 50

DelRay Square (DRSQ34, DRSQ38, DRSQ42, DRSQ46) 11 Divine Series H38, H42, (Electronic) Cont. 51

DelRay Square (DRSQ34, DRSQ38, DRSQ42, DRSQ46) Cont. 12 Divine H36PV 52

Distinction (D36, D48, D72) 13 L Single Sided 53

Distinction (D36, D48, D72) 14 L Single Sided Continued 54

Distinction (D63, DL63) 15

DIvine Multi Sided ST 16

DIvine Multi Sided ST Cont. 17

Divine Multi Sided, Pier, Bay, Corner 18

Divine Multi Sided, Pier, Bay, Corner  Cont. 19

Phenom Basic (PL38, PL42, PL52) 20

Phenom Full Load  (P38, P42, P52) 21

Phenom Full Load  (P38, P42, P52) Continued 22

Phenom Series ST (L38FSD, L42FSD, L52FSD) 23

Phenom Series ST (L38FSD, L42FSD, L52FSD) Cont. 24

Illume inserts   (30FID) 25

Illume inserts   (34FID) 26

Divine (Outdoor) 27

Divine (Outdoor) Continued. 28

Mahana (Outdoor) 29

R324 STIO (Power Vented) 30

RP424 (Power Vented) 31

RP620 (Power Vented) 32

R320, R420 (Power Vented) 33

R320ST, R420ST (Power Vented) 34

R520, R620 (Power Vented) 35

R520ST, R620ST (Power Vented) 36

R720, R820 (Power Vented) 37

Prodigy 38
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Proflame 1 Ignition
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Pilot Tubing 24" Lengh SIT $32.00
RPTA03 $36.00
RGC3041 Wiring Harness  (SIT 0.584.912) with battery back up (Control Module) $75.00
RGC3038 Proflame 1 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $205.00
RGC3039 Proflame 1 Receiver $182.00
GC3042 Wiring Harness (0.584.903) (3 feet, approx.) 14 Pin (Receiver) $26.00
RFCB Proflame 1 Fan control module $394.00
RGC3043 DC Adapter, 7.5V $26.00

RX82 Remote for Standing Pilot Ignition
Order kit as either RX82NG or RX82LP - Kit will consist of the following parts:
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

SIT Stepper Motor, Hi/Lo (NG) or (Propane)
Wiring Harness (0.584.903) (3 feet, approx.)
Battery Holder (4xAA)
Proflame 1 Transmitter (with 3xAAA Batteries)
Proflame Receiver (with 4xAA Batteries)

RX82NG KIT PRICE (NG) $724.00
RX82LP KIT PRICE (Propane) $724.00

RX88 Remote for IPI Ignition
Order kit as either RX88NG or RX88PLP - Kit will consist of the following parts:
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

SIT Stepper Motor, Hi/Lo, IPI (NG) or (Propane)
Wiring Harness (0.584.903) (3 feet, approx.)
Battery Holder (4xAA)
Proflame 1 Transmitter (with 3xAAA Batteries)
Proflame Receiver (with 4xAA Batteries)

RX88NG KIT PRICE (NG) $484.00
RX88LP KIT PRICE (Propane) $484.00
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Proflame 2 Ignition
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

RGC3095 Control Module, Proflame 2 Full Load
Obsolete, please 
order RGC3104

RGC3104 Control Module, Proflame 2 Full Load See note on Full 
Load boards below

$458.00

RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only BASIC Board $324.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00

Addendum 1.1 Full load IFC control boards are changing product code to reflect 
an improved, more capable upgrade to the IFC control board.
RGC3095 is being replaced with RGC3104. The new IFC will have green printed 
schematic on top.
The, RGC3104 is backwards compatible with any RGC3095 and will be Wi-Fi capable 
with the optional accessory Wi-Fi dongle as these become available.

RX100 Remote for IPI Ignition
Order kit as either RX100NG or RX100LP - Kit will consist of the following parts:
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

SIT Stepper Motor, Hi/Lo, IPI (NG) or (Propane)
Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries)
Manual Override Switch with IFC Board Connector 
Battery Holder (with 4xAA Batteries)
Proflame Receiver (with 4xAA Batteries)

RX100NG KIT PRICE (NG) $564.00
RX100LP KIT PRICE (Propane) $564.00

RX200 Remote for IPI Ignition
Order kit as either RX200NG or RX200LP - Kit will consist of the following parts:
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

SIT Stepper Motor, Hi/Lo, IPI (NG) or (Propane)
Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries)
Manual Override Switch with IFC Board Connector 
Proflame 2 IFC Control Module
Battery Holder (with 4xAA Batteries)

RX200NG KIT PRICE (NG) $829.00
RX200LP KIT PRICE (Propane) $829.00

Proflame 2 Remote Upgrade Kit
Order kit as PF2RK - Kit will consist of the following parts:
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries)
Manual Override Switch with IFC Board Connector 
Battery Holder (with 4xAA Batteries)

PF2RK KIT PRICE $424.00
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Miscellaneous SIT Parts
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC3047 SIT Hi/Lo Manual Regulator (NG) $73.00
RGC3046 SIT Hi/Lo Manual Regulator (Propane) $60.00
RGC3048 SIT Stepper Motor, Hi/Lo, IPI (NG)  $123.00
RGC3050 SIT Stepper Motor Hi/Lo, 820 mV Valve (NG) $123.00
RGC3051 SIT Stepper Motor Hi/Lo, 820 mV Valve (Propane) $123.00
GC3042 Wiring Harness (0.584.903) (3 feet, approx.) $26.00
EC1308 Wiring Harness (0.584.904) (10 feet, approx.) $75.00
RGC3038 Proflame 1 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $205.00
RGC3039 Proflame 1 Receiver $182.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
RGC3104 Control Module, Proflame 2 Full Load $458.00
RECA015 On/Off Switch with Harness and Connector $62.00
RECA047 HFK50R Wire Harness Only $103.00
REC1491 SIT Proflame Antenna (SIT 0.584.938) $46.00
REC1550 REPLACEMENT SIT WALL MOUNT REMOTE, WIFI  ProFlame 2 $334.00
SIT-WIFI SIT Wifi Dongle For IPhone and Android $244.00

Honeywell HSI Components
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00
RHSIT07 Transformer, HSI Replacement $205.00
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Residential Power Vent Components
Misc Power Vent Parts
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
PVBWH-SIT Power vent wiring harness and IFC Control Module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wiring harness $377.00
PVFCB Power vent speed control (with Rheostat) $109.00
ECA027 Power vent cord repair kit $73.00
EPVH-10 Power vent system power cord (10 Feet) $129.00
EPVH-20 Power vent system power cord (20 Feet) $179.00
EPVH-40 Power vent system power cord (40 Feet) $279.00
EPVH-60 Power vent system power cord (60 Feet) $379.00
EPVH-80 Power vent system power cord (80 Feet) $479.00
EPVH-100 Power vent system power cord (100 Feet) $579.00

Power Vent Parts
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
PVVEX47-20 Roof Power Vent
PVVEX47-200 Roof Power Vent $3,147.00
REC1226 SWITCH, VACUUM, 0.20" "ENDURA" $134.00
REC2012 Capacitor, CBB61, 450V, 12uF, C/W Double $25.00
EC2018 Blower, Hot-Air, Open Blade, 115V~60Hz $425.00

PVHEX47-200 Wall Power Vent
PVHEX47-200 Wall Power Vent $2,376.00
REC1226 SWITCH, VACUUM, 0.20" "ENDURA" $134.00
REC2012 Capacitor, CBB61, 450V, 12uF, C/W Double $25.00
EC2018 Blower, Hot-Air, Open Blade, 115V~60Hz $425.00

PVHIN47-200 InLine Power Vent
PVHIN47-200 In-Line Power Vent $2,375.00
REC1226 SWITCH, VACUUM, 0.20" "ENDURA" $134.00
REC2012 Capacitor, CBB61, 450V, 12uF, C/W Double $25.00
EC2018 Blower, Hot-Air, Open Blade, 115V~60Hz $425.00

200 Series Power Vent Harness
PVBWH-SIT Power vent harness with IFC Control module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wire harness Only $377.00
PVFCB Power vent speed control (with Rheostat) $109.00
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DelRay Linear  (DRL36, DRL48, DRL60, DRL72)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RBHL3613 Replacement DRL3613 Hi-Low Burner Assembly $118.00

RBHL4813 Replacement DRL4813 Hi-Low Burner Assembly $130.00
RBHL6013 Replacement DRL6013 Hi-Low Burner Assembly $153.00
RBHL7213 Replacement DRL72 Hi-Low Burner Assembly - 1pc, DRL7213 consists of two burners $180.00
RGC3089 DRL3613NI Single stage valve  (Same for Full Load -2) $341.00
RGC3089 DRL4813NI Single stage valve  (Same for Full Load -2) $341.00
RGC3089 DRL6013NI Single stage valve $332.00
RGC3033 DRL6013NI-2  Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor 30% turndown  (NG) $332.00
RGC3089 DRL7213NI Single stage valve $332.00
RGC3033 DRL7213NI-2  Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor 30% turndown  (NG) $332.00
GCA010 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL3613 (Same for Full Load -2) $99.00
GCA019 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL4813 (Same for Full Load -2) $99.00
GCA047 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL6013 $99.00
GCA048 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL6013-2 (Full Load) $99.00
GCA052 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL7213 $99.00
GCA053 Natural gas to propane conversion kit DRL7213-2 (Full Load) $99.00
GCA036 Propane to natural gas conversion DRL4813 (Same for full load  -2) $46.00
GCA037 Propane to natural gas conversion DRL6013 $46.00
GCA038 Propane to natural gas conversion DRL6013-2 (Full Load) $132.00
GCA050 Propane to natural gas conversion DRL7213 $87.00
GCA051 Propane to natural gas conversion DRL7213-2 (Full Load) $154.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (BASIC Board) $324.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter $267.00
RECA131 Wire harness (power) $105.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RECA015 On/Off Switch with Harness and Connector $62.00
PVBWH-SIT Power vent harness with IFC Control module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wire harness $377.00
PVFCB Power Vent Fan Control Box $109.00
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DelRay Linear (DRL36, DRL48, DRL60, DRL72) Cont.
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDTDRL3613 Replacement door assembly DRL3613 $383.00
RSCDRL3613 Replacement screen assembly DRL3613 $261.00
SCRIDRL36 Replacement screen assembly DRL3613-2  (Micro Mesh Screen) $319.00
RDTDRL4813 Replacement door assembly DRL4813 $515.00
RSCDRL4813 Replacement screen assembly DRL4813 $348.00RSCDRL4813 Replacement screen assembly DRL4813 $348.00
SCRIDRL48 Replacement screen assembly DRL4813-2 (Micro Mesh Screen) $419.00

RDTDRL6013 Replacement door assembly DRL6013 $769.00
RSCDRL6013 Replacement screen assembly DRL6013 $444.00
SCRIDRL60 Replacement screen assembly DRL6013-2 (Micro Mesh Screen) $529.00
RDTDRL7213 Replacement door Assembly DRL7213 $942.00
RSCDRL7213 Replacement Basic Screen assembly DRL7213 $533.00

SCRIDRL72 Replacement screen assembly DRL7213-2 (Micro Mesh Screen) $619.00
RVBDRL3613 DelRay Valve Blind DRL3613 $96.00

RVBDRL4813 DelRay Valve Blind DRL4813 $123.00
RVBDRL6013 DelRay Valve Blind DRL6013 $159.00
RVBDRL7213 DelRay Valve Blind DRL7213

Lighting Components
DRLRK Delray light repair kit $52.00
REC1505 Transformer Delray Halogen Light $64.00
REC1546 Halogen 10W 12V G4 Bulb $36.00

Black Reflective Glass
RBGDRL36 DRL3613 Interior Ceramic Glass (Full Kit: 1 Rear, 2 Side Panels) $539.00
RGL5115 DRL3613 Interior Ceramic Glass (Rear Panel) $320.00
RGL5116 DRL3613 Interior Ceramic Glass (Side Panels, 2 required) $134.00
RBGDRL48 DRL4813 Interior Ceramic Glass (Full Kit: 1 Rear, 2 Side Panels) $749.00
RGL5117 DRL4813 Interior Ceramic Glass (Rear Panel) $545.00
RGL5116 DRL4813 Interior Ceramic Glass (Side Panel, 2 required) $134.00
RBGDRL60 DRL6013 Interior Ceramic Glass (Full Kit: 3 Rear, 2 Side Panels) $959.00
RGL5126 DRL6013 Interior Ceramic Glass (Rear Panel - Require 3) $201.00
RGL5116 DRL6013 Interior Ceramic Glass (Side Panel, 2 required) $134.00
RBGDRL72 DRL7213 Interior Ceramic Glass (Full Kit: 3 Rear, 2 Side Panes) $1,090.00
RGL5127 Reflective Black Glass Rear Panel DRL72 - (3 Panels Required) $196.00
RGL5128 Reflective Black Glass Side Panel DRL72 - (2 Panels Required) $196.00

Misc
DRFK1 Fan kit $399.00
REC1377DRL Replacement Delray Linear Left  Fan $113.00
REC1378DRL Replacement Delray Linear Right Fan $113.00
RAFBDRL3613 Replacement Air Flow Bracket (DRL36) $54.00
RAFBDRL4813 Replacement Air Flow Bracket (DRL48) $65.00
RAFBDRL6013 Replacement Air Flow Bracket (DRL60) $92.00
RRTDRL36 Replacement Rock Tray (DRL36) (2 required) $62.00
RRTDRL48 Replacement Rock Tray (DRL48) (2 required) $84.00
RRTDRL60 Replacement Rock Tray (DRL60) (2 required) $104.00

RRTDRL72 Replacement Rock Tray (DRL72) - 1pc, DRL7213 consists of two rock trays $125.00
RNCSDRL6013  Non-combustible horizontal stud DRL60 (Not required for DRL48 / DRL36) $68.00

RNCSDRL7213  Non-combustible horizontal stud DRL72 (Not required for DRL48 / DRL36) $94.00
RHDDRL6013 Replacement Heat Deflector DRL60  (Not required for DRL48 / DRL36) $59.00

RHDDRL7213 Replacement Heat Deflector DRL72  (Not required for DRL48 / DRL36) $93.00
CBSDRL36 Delray Linear 36" Cement Board Set $113.00
CBSDRL48 Delray Linear 48" Cement Board Set $141.00
CBSDRL60 Delray Linear 60" Cement Board Set $188.00

CBSDRL72 Delray Linear 72" Cement Board Set $226.00
RPCDRL Replacement Pilot Cover (DRL36/DRL48/DRL60/DRL72) $30.00
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DelRay Square (DRSQ34, DRSQ38, DRSQ42, DRSQ46)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RBDRSQ34 Replacement Burner Assembly (DRSQ34) $126.00
RBDRSQ38 Replacement Burner Assembly (DRSQ38) $204.00
RBDRSQ42 Replacement Burner Assembly (DRSQ42) $198.00
RBDRSQ46 Replacement Burner Assembly (DRSQ46) $220.00
RGC3075 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPCDRSQ Replacement Delray Square Pilot Cover $35.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RGC3044 Replacement Proflame 2 Gas Valve Manual Hi-Low (NG) $176.00
RGC3033 Replacement Proflame 2 Gas Valve Stepper Motor (NG) $364.00
GCA028 DRSQ34 NG to LP Conversion kit $99.00
GCA029 DRSQ34 Full Load NG to LP Conversion kit $99.00
GCA020 DRSQ38 NG to LP Conversion kit $99.00
GCA021 DRSQ38 Full Load NG to LP Conversion kit $99.00
GCA026 DRSQ42 NG to LP Conversion kit $109.00
GCA027 DRSQ42 Full Load NG to LP Conversion kit $109.00
GCA023 DRSQ46 NG to LP Conversion kit $119.00
GCA024 DRSQ46 Full Load NG to LP Conversion kit $119.00
GCA039 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ34NI $71.00
GCA040 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ34NI-2 Full Load $139.00
GCA041 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ38NI $60.00
GCA042 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ38NI-2 Full Load $128.00
GCA043 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ42NI $74.00
GCA044 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ42NI-2 Full Load $140.00
GCA045 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ46NI $71.00
GCA046 LP TO NG CONVERSION KIT DRSQ46NI-2 Full Load $139.00

Control Board & Components
AF40BP Battery Back-up (Position "X5" IFC Control Module Red/Black wire) $27.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (BASIC Board) $324.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter $267.00
RECA131 Power Cord (Position "X1" IFC Control Module) $105.00
REC3062 Replacement Proflame2 Board Harness $78.00
RECA015 On/Off Switch Assembly $62.00
PVBWH-SIT Power vent harness with IFC Control module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wire harness $377.00
PVFCB Power Vent Fan Control Box $109.00
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Delray Square (DRSQ34, DRSQ38, DRSQ42, DRSQ46) Cont.
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDTDRSQ34 Replacement Basic Door Assembly (DRSQ34NI) $225.00

RDTDRSQ34-2 Replacement Full Load Door Assembly (DRSQ34NI-2) $388.00
RDTDRSQ38 Replacement Basic Door Assembly (DRSQ38NI) $364.00
RDTDRSQ38-2 Replacement Full Load Door Assembly (DRSQ38NI-2) $907.00
RDTDRSQ42 Replacement Door Assembly (DRSQ42NI and DRSQ42NI-2) $879.00
RDTDRSQ46 Replacement Door Assembly (DRSQ46NI and DRSQ46NI-2) $1,247.00
RDBKDRSQ Replacement door buckle repair kit (Delray Square) $25.00
RSCDRSQ34 Replacement Screen Basic  (DRSQ34NI) $216.00
SCRIDRSQ34 Replacement Screen Full Load ( DRSQ34NI-2 -Micro Mesh Screen) $206.00
RSCDRSQ38 Replacement Screen Basic  (DRSQ38NI) $304.00
SCRIDRSQ38 Replacement Screen Full Load ( DRSQ38NI-2 -Micro Mesh Screen) $389.00
RSCDRSQ42 Replacement Screen Basic  (DRSQ42NI) $345.00
SCRIDRSQ42 Replacement Screen Full Load ( DRSQ42NI-2- Micro Mesh Screen) $419.00
RSCDRSQ46 Replacement Screen Basic  (DRSQ46NI) $392.00
SCRIDRSQ46 Replacement Screen Full Load ( DRSQ46NI-2- Micro Mesh Screen) $459.00
RVBDRSQ34 Replacement Valve Blind (DRSQ34) $36.00
RVBDRSQ38 Replacement Valve Blind (DRSQ38) $51.00
RVBDRSQ42 Replacement Valve Blind (DRSQ42) $77.00
RVBDRSQ46 Replacement Valve Blind (DRSQ46) $69.00

Lighting/ Fan  Components
DRLRK Delray light repair kit $52.00
REC1546 Halogen 10W 12V G4 Bulb $36.00
DRFK2 Delray Square Fan Kit $399.00
REC1377 Replacement Delray Square Right Fan $60.00
REC1378 Replacement Deray Square Left Fan $60.00
RECA132 Replacement Delray Square Fan & Light Harness $113.00
EC1102 Fan Control, 55 degC/130 degF  18" Leads (Heat Sensor) $11.00

Misc
CBSDRSQ34 Replacement Cement Board (DRSQ34) $146.00
CBSDRSQ38 Replacement Cement Board (DRSQ38) $220.00
CBSDRSQ42 Replacement Cement Board (DRSQ42) $324.00
CBSDRSQ46 Replacement Cement Board (DRSQ46) $334.00
RRTDRSQ34 Replacement Rock Tray (DRSQ34) $88.00
RRTDRSQ38 Replacement Rock Tray (DRSQ38) $106.00
RRTDRSQ42 Replacement Rock Tray (DRSQ42) $119.00
RRTDRSQ46 Replacement Rock Tray (DRSQ46) $131.00
RHDDRSQ34 DRSQ34 Stud Heat Deflector (DRSQ34) $41.00
RHDDRSQ38 DRSQ38 Stud Heat Deflector (DRSQ38) $44.00
RHDDRSQ42 DRSQ42 Stud Heat Deflector (DRSQ42) $51.00
RHDDRSQ46 DRSQ46 Stud Heat Deflector (DRSQ46) $56.00
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Distinction (D36, D48, D72)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGC3033 Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor 30% turndown  (NG) $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor 30% turndown  (Propane) $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor/Electrode $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RBD3615 Replacement Burner (D36) (NG & Propane) $375.00
RBD4815 Replacement Burner (D48) (NG & Propane) $497.00
RBD7215 Replacement Burner (D72) (NG & Propane) $747.00
GCA031 LP to NG Conversion Kit D3615NI-2 $139.00
GCA032 LP to NG Conversion Kit D4815NI-2 $138.00
GCA034 LP to NG Conversion Kit D7215NI-2 $138.00
GCA015 NG to LP Conversion Kit D3615NI-2 $149.00
GCA017 NG to LP Conversion Kit D4815NI-2 $149.00
GCA013 NG to LP Conversion Kit D7215NI-2 $149.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RECA106 IFC Wiring Harness $146.00
RECA015 On/Off Switch with Harness and Connector $62.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RECA107 Power Supply Cord w/Harness $105.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
PVBWH-SIT Power vent harness with IFC Control module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wire harness $377.00
PVFCB Power Vent Fan Control Box $109.00
RX100LP Upgrade kit, full load, LP DL unit $564.00
RX100NG Upgrade kit, full load, NG DL unit $564.00

Doors and Screens
RDRD3615 D36 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style $1,162.00
RDRD4815 D48 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style $1,520.00
RDRD7215 D72 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style $2,280.00
SCRID36 Replacement Screen, (Micro Mesh Screen D36) $376.00
SCRID48 Replacement Screen, (Micro Mesh Screen D48) $502.00
SCRID72 Replacement Screen, (Micro Mesh Screen D72) $749.00
DL36071-20 Screen Support Bar (D36) $25.00
DL48071-20 Screen Support Bar (D48) $39.00
DL72071-20 Screen Support Bar (D72) $33.00
RVBD36 Replacement valve blind (D36) $98.00
RVBD48 Replacement valve blind (D48) $112.00
RVBD72 Replacement valve blind (D72 - Includes both sides - Left and Right) $215.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00
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Distinction (D36, D48, D72) Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Black Reflective Glass
RGL5113 Interior Black Reflective Glass (Rear Panel, 1 required) D3615 $313.00
RGL5111 Interior Black Reflective Glass (Side Panel, 2 required) D3615 $134.00
RBGD36 Interior Black Reflective Glass ( D36 Full Kit: 1 Rear, 2 Side Panes) $559.00
RGL5112 Interior Black Reflective  Glass (Rear Panel, 2 required) D4815 $274.00
RGL5111 Interior Black Reflective Glass (Side Panel, 2 required) D4815 $134.00
RBGD48 Interior Black Reflective Glass ( D48 Full Kit: 2 Rear, 2 Side Panes) $749.00
RGL5112 Interior Black Reflective Glass (Rear Panel, 3 required) D7215 $274.00
RGL5111 Interior Black Reflective Glass (Side Panel, 2 required) D7215 $134.00
RBGD72 Interior Black Reflective Glass ( D72 Full Kit: 3 Rear, 2 Side Panes) $1,082.00
DGCFF Distinction D48 / D72 Retrofit  Glass Clips (Field Installed) $85.00

LED Lighting Components
RLEDD36 LED Light Tray (D36) $464.00
RLEDD48 LED Light Tray (D48) $619.00
RLEDD72 LED Light Tray (D72) $925.00
RGL1120 Uplighting LED Glass Tray D36 (23” x 6” x 5mm Temp.) $105.00
RGL1130 Uplighting LED Glass Tray D48 (35” x 6” x 5mm Temp.) $140.00
RGL1119 Uplighting LED Glass Tray D72 (54” x 6” x 5mm Temp.) $213.00
REC1449 LED Transmitter and Receiver (Kit) $175.00
REC1448 LED 24V Adapter  110V/24V   1.5 Amps $50.00

Cement Board
RCBD36B Replacement D36 cement board Bottom $174.00
RCBD36L Replacement D36 cement board Left/Right  X 2 $134.00

RCBD36T Replacement D36 cement board Top $198.00

RCBD48B Replacement D48 cement board Bottom $150.00

RCBD48L Replacement D48 cement board Left/Right  X  2 $134.00

RCBD48T Replacement D48 cement board Top $175.00

RCBD72B Replacement D72 cement board bottom $204.00

RCBD72L Replacement D72 cement board Left/Right X 2 $164.00

RCBD72T Replacement D72 cement board Top $269.00

RNCSKD48 Replacement non-combustible steel stud kit D48 $137.00

RNCSKD72 Replacement non-combustible steel stud kit D72 $226.00

Misc
DL72032-20 Pilot Cover/Sheild (D36 / D48 / D72) $33.00
DFK-1 Circulating Fan (1 each) $194.00
DFK-3 Fan Kit (3 Fans w/Harness) $649.00
ECA125 (3) Fan Harness only $37.00
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit, 3 Pieces  D36/D48/D72 $75.00
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Distinction (D63, DL63)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RBD6315 Replacement Burner (D63/DL63) (NG & Propane) $654.00
RGC3091 Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor (NG) $341.00
RGC3092 Gas Valve w/Stepper Motor (Propane) $352.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor/Electrode $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
GCA009 NG to LP Conversion Kit $149.00
GCA033 LP to NG Conversion Kit $134.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter $267.00
RECA106 IFC Wiring Harness $146.00
RECA015 On/Off Switch with Harness and Connector $62.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RECA107 Power Supply Cord w/Harness $105.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
PVBWH-SIT Power vent harness with IFC Control module $813.00
PVWH-SIT Power vent wire harness Only $377.00
PVFCB Power Vent Fan Control Box $109.00

Doors and Screens
RDRD6315 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style $1,994.00
SCRIDL63 Replacement Screen, (Micro Mesh Screen D/DL63 ) $656.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00
RVBD63 Replacement valve blind  (D63/DL63 - Includes both sides - Left and Right)        $114.00
DL63054-20 Screen Support Bottom Left $22.00
DL63055-20 Screen Support Bottom Right $18.00

Black Reflective Glass
RGL5109 Interior Ceramic Glass, Black 4mm (Rear Panel, 3 required) $364.00
RGL5110 Interior Ceramic Glass, Black 4mm (Side Panel, 2 required) $364.00
RBGD63 Interior Ceramic Glass (Full Kit: 3 Rear, 2 Side Panes) $982.00

LED Lighting Components
RLEDDL63 LED Light Tray (D/DL63) $811.00
RGL1116 Uplighting LED Glass Tray $182.00
REC1449 LED Transmitter and Receiver (Kit) $175.00
REC1448 LED 24V Adapter  110V/24V   1.5 Amps $50.00

Misc
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit, 3 Pieces $75.00
RX300LP Upgrade kit, full load, LP DL6315   $813.00
RX300NG Upgrade kit, full load, NG DL6315 $813.00
DFK-1 Circulating Fan (1 each) $194.00
DFK-3 Fan Kit (3 Fans w/Harness) $649.00
DL63148-20 Pilot Cover/ Shield $31.00
CBSD63 Cement Board Set Complete $496.00
RNCSKD63 Steel Stud Kit Complete $343.00
DL63041-20 Media Tray Back $45.00
DL63146-20 Media Tray Front $45.00
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Divine See Through 38, 42
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00

IPI Components
RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See Addendum 
1.1 on page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15’ w/On/Off Connector) $58.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
RECA068 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness H38 PFC, PRC, CLCR $17.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) H38ST and H42ST $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) H38ST and H42ST $134.00
RECA047 Fan Harness Only (for use with RX200+PF2RK Upgrade) H38ST and H42ST $103.00
HL42DF316-20 Pilot Shield H38ST and H42ST $32.00

Standing Pilot Parts
RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) $267.00
RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) $267.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RGC2096 Ignitor/Electrode $21.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F H38ST and H42ST $16.00
PCH42 Fan Cord H38ST and H42ST $76.00
PCH42H Fan Cord with Heat Sensor H38ST and H42ST $104.00
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) H38ST and H42ST $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) H38ST and H42ST $134.00
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Divine See Through 38, 42 Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Replacement Burners
RBH42S01 Burner, H42ST, NG, Flush, Std $1,171.00
RBH42S02 Burner, H42ST, LP, Flush, Std $1,151.00
RBHL38S01 Burner, HL38ST, NG, Flush Std $1,281.00
RBHL38S02 Burner, HL38ST, LP, Flush $1,416.00
RBHL42S17 Burner, HL42FSDNI, IPI NG $1,365.00
RBHL42S18 Burner, HL42FSDLI, IPI Basic, LP $1,452.00

Valve Blinds
RVBH38F Removable Valve Blind 38 $75.00
RVBH42F Removable Valve Blind 42 $75.00

Screens
RSCH38 Replacement Screen 38ST $381.00
RSCH42 Replacement Screen 42ST $389.00
RSCH38I Replacement Screen (Micro Mesh) 38ST $485.00
RSCH42I Replacement Screen (Micro Mesh) 42ST $592.00

Liners
RBRK161 Traditional  Heritage Brick Liner 38ST $350.00
RBRK761 Traditional  Heritage Brick Liner 42ST $530.00

Doors
RDTH38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $352.00
RDRH38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style (Ceramic) $921.00
RDTH42 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $577.00
RDRH42 Door Assembly, Buckle Style  (Ceramic) $977.00

Logs
RLGS47 Logset, 38 ST 38ST $619.00
RLGSH42ST Logset, 42 ST 42ST $484.00
HS38GA1 HS38/PRC/PFC/CR Grate Assy C/W Log Rests 38ST $386.00
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Divine Corner, Pier, Bay 38
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RBH38PF02 Burner H38PF, LP, Flush, STD $1,202.00
RBH38PR01 BURNER, H38PR/CR, NG STD $1,238.00
RBH38PR02 BURNER, H38PR/CR, LP STD $1,238.00
RBH38PR19 BURNER, H38PR, NG IPI FULL LOAD $1,437.00
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00

Control Board & Components
RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on page 
6 for more information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15’ w/On/Off Connector) $58.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
RECA068 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness H38 PFC, PRC, CLCR $17.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
HL42DF316-20 Pilot Shield H38ST and H42ST $32.00

Doors
RDTH38PF01 Door Assembly, Left Side H38PFC $424.00
RDRH38PF01 Door Assembly, Left Side H38PFC Ceramic $725.00
RDTH38PF02 Door Assembly, Center/End Panel H38PFC $364.00
RDTH38PF03 Door Assembly, Right Side H38PFC $424.00
RDRH38PF03 Door Assembly, Right Side H38PFC Ceramic $725.00
RDTH38PR01 Door Assembly, Front H38PRC $424.00
RDTH38PR02 Door Assembly, Left Side H38PRC $364.00
RDTH38PR02 Door Assembly, Right Side H38PRC $364.00
RDTH38CL01 Door Assembly, Front, Large Corner Left $484.00
RDTH38CL02 Door Assembly Left, Side, Short Corner Left $243.00
RDTH38CR01 Door Assembly, Front, Large Corner Right $494.00
RDTH38CR02 Door Assembly Right, Side (Short) Corner Right $372.00

Logs
RLGS47 Logset PFC, PRC, CLCR $619.00
LGSH38PR Logset HP Burner PRC Only $605.00
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Divine Corner, Pier, Bay 38 Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve Blinds
RVBH38P01 Removable Valve Blind, PFC Left Side, Long $75.00
RVBH38P02 Removable Valve Blind, PFC Right Side, Long $77.00
RVBH38P03 Removable Valve Blind, Short End $50.00
RVBH38PR01 Removable Valve Blind, PRC Left Side $50.00
RVBH38PR03 Removable Valve Blind, PRC Right Side $50.00
RVBH38PR02 Removable Valve Blind, PRC Front $75.00
RVBH38C01 Removable Valve Blind, Long H38CL $70.00
RVBH38C02 Removable Valve Blind, Long H38CR $72.00
RVBH38CL2 Removable Valve Blind, Short End H38CL $50.00
RVBH38CR2 Removable Valve Blind, Short End H38CR $150.00

Screens
RSCH38PFC2 Replacement Screen, Peninsula, Center PFC Unit $318.00
RSCH38PFC1 Replacement Screen, Peninsula, Left PFC Unit $416.00
RSCH38PFC3 Replacement Screen, Peninsula, Right PFC Unit $416.00
RSCH38PRC1 Replacement Screen, Front PRC Unit $324.00
RSCH38CL2 Replacement Screen, Left PRC Unit $267.00
RSCH38CR2 Replacement Screen, Right PRC Unit $267.00
RSCH38CL1 Replacement Screen, Front Large Corner Left $342.00
RSCH38CL2 Replacement Screen, Side Short Corner Left $267.00
RSCH38CR1 Replacement Screen, Front Large Corner Right $324.00
RSCH38CR2 Replacement Screen, Side Short Corner Right $267.00

Liners
RBRK762 Traditional  Heritage Brick Liner PFC $282.00
RBRK764 Traditional  Heritage Brick Liner PRC, Corner $599.00
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Phenom Basic (PL Series) (PL38, PL42, PL52)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGC3089 Gas Valve, Single Stage (NG) Bracket mount $341.00
RGC3090 Gas Valve, Single Stage (Propane) Bracket mount $341.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00

Control Board & Components
RECA049 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness PL38 Only $853.00
RECA088 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness PL42, PL52 Only $853.00
RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (BASIC Board) $324.00
RECA068 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness PL38 Only $17.00
RECA083 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness PL42, PL52 Only $87.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

Doors and Screens
RDRPL38 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style PL38 Only $484.00
RDRPL42 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style PL42 Only $576.00
RDTPL52 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style PL52 Only $424.00
RVBP38F Removable Valve Blind PL38 Only $75.00
RVBP42F Removable Valve Blind PL42 Only $75.00
RVBP52F Removable Valve Blind PL52 Only $75.00
RVCL38FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower PL38 $49.00
RVCL42FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower PL42 $70.00
RVCL52FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower PL52 $49.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00
RSCP38I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $514.00
RSCP42I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $404.00
RSCP52I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $463.00

Misc
RFPBSP52 Faceplate Bracket Kit PL52 $127.00
P38087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL38 Only Call Tech Support $39.00
P42087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL42 Only Call Tech Support $40.00
P52087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL52 Only Call Tech Support $62.00
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00
RECA047 Fan Harness Only $103.00
RFAHP Flapper Assembly (PL38,PL42,PL52) $159.00
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Phenom Full Load (P Series) (P38, P42, P52)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RBP3820 Replacement Burner P38DF, LP, IPI FULL LOAD $1,290.00
RBP4220 Replacement Burner P42DF, LP, IPI FULL LOAD $1,817.00
RBP5220 Replacement Burner P42DF, LP, IPI FULL LOAD $1,850.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RECA068 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness P38 Only $17.00
RECA083 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness P42, P52 Only $87.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
RECA086 Power Cord, 30" Length P38 Only $70.00
RECA085 Power Cord, 36" Length P42, P52 Only $112.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
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P INDOOR Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDRPL38 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style P38 Only $484.00
RDRPL42 P42 Only $576.00
RDTP52 Door Assembly Complete, Buckle Style P52 Only $424.00
RSCP38I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $514.00
RSCP42I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $404.00
RSCP52I Replacement Screen Micro Mesh Screen $463.00
RVBP38F Removable Valve Blind P38 Only $75.00
RVBP42F Removable Valve Blind P42 Only $75.00
RVBP52F Removable Valve Blind P52 Only $75.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00
RVCL38FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower P38 Only $49.00
RVCL42FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower P42 Only $70.00
RVCL52FSC Screened Valve Cover, Lower P52 Only $49.00

Lighting Components
RGL1084 Replacement Glass for Uplighting Tray P38 Only $75.00
RGL1088 Replacement Glass for Uplighting Tray P42 Only $75.00
RGL1085 Replacement Glass for Uplighting Tray P52 Only $93.00
REC1319 Tungsten Halogen Lamp, 115V, 100W (1 each) $65.00

RUKP38 Replacement uplighting repair kit P38 Only $364.00
RUKP42 Replacement uplighting repair kit P42 Only $414.00
RUKP52 Replacement uplighting repair kit P52 Only $468.00

Misc
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00
RECA047 Fan Harness Only $103.00
P38087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL38 Only Call Tech Support $39.00
P42087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL42 Only Call Tech Support $40.00
P52087-20 Nailing Flange, P/PL52 Only Call Tech Support $62.00
RFPBSP52 Faceplate Bracket Kit P52 $127.00

P38017-20 Pilot cover P38 Only $20.00

P42017-20 Pilot cover P42 Only $22.00

P52017-20 Pilot Cover P52 Only $25.00

RFAHP Flapper Assembly (P38,P42,P52) $159.00
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Phenom See Through (L Series ST)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Replacement Burners
RBL38S01 Assembly, Burner, L38ST, Std, NG $1,024.00
RBL38S02 Assembly, Burner, L38ST, Std, LP $1,310.00
RBL38S17 Assembly, Burner, L38ST, IPI BASIC, NG $1,101.00
RBL38S18 Assembly, Burner, L38ST, IPI BASIC, LP $1,849.00
RBL42S01 Burner, L42ST, NG, Flush, See Thru $1,188.00

RBL42S02 Burner, L42ST, LP, Flush, See Thru $1,526.00

RBL42S17 Burner, L42 See Thru, NG, IPI BASIC $1,144.00
RBL52ST01 Assembly, Burner, L52FSD, Std, NG $1,340.00
RBL52ST02 Assembly, Burner, L52FSD, Std, LP $1,343.00
RBL52ST17 Assembly, Burner, L52FSD, NG, IPI BASIC $1,119.00

Standing Pilot Components
RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) $267.00

RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) $267.00

RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00

RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00

RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00

RPG001 Thermopile $65.00

RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00

PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00

RGC2096 Ignitor/Electrode $21.00

Electronic Ignition Components
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00

RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00

RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00

RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00

RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00

RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00

RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00

RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00

RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only Full Load Module $458.00

REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00

RECA062 IFC Harness Kit Complete (Includes lvt, Control and Power Harness) $234.00

RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15' w/On/Off Connector) $58.00

REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
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Phenom See Through (L Series ST)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDTL38 L38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $328.00

RDRL38 L38 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) $623.00

RDTL42 L42 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $376.00

RDRL42 L42 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) $796.00

RDTL52 L52 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $424.00

RDRL52 L52 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) $848.00

RSCP38I Replacement Screen L38 Micro Mesh Screen $514.00

RSCP42I Replacement Screen L42 Micro Mesh Screen $404.00

RSCP52I Replacement Screen L52 Micro Mesh Screen $463.00

RVBL38F Removable Valve Blind L38 $75.00

RVBL42F Removable Valve Blind L42 $75.00

RVBL52F Removable Valve Blind L52 $75.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00

Misc
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00

RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00

RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00

RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00

RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00

PCH42 Fan Cord $76.00

PCH42H Fan Cord with Heat Sensor $104.00

RECA047 Fan Harness Only (for use with RX100/RX200) $103.00

HL42DF316-20 Pilot Shield ALL 'L' units $32.00

RBPL422 Banger Plate  Call Tech Support $215.00
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Illume Inserts (30FID)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGCA002 Gas Valve (NG)  $424.00
RGCA004 Gas Valve (Propane) $424.00
RPA040 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) 30 FID-S Only $194.00
RPA043 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) 30 FID-S Only $220.00
RPA041 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) 30 FID-L Only $242.00
RPA045 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) 30 FID-L Only $305.00
RB30FID-S Replacement Burner (Traditional) 30FID-S Only $788.00
RB30FID-L Replacement Burner (Contemporary) 30FID-L Only $484.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

Logs and Liners
LGS30FI Logset 30FID-S Only $759.00
BRK30FIR Red Rustic Brick Panel Set 30FID-S Only $261.00
BRK30FIB Brown Rustic Brick Panel Set 30FID-S Only $261.00
RPP30FID Porcelain Panel Kit $619.00

Doors, Screen, and Faceplates
RDR30FID Door Assembly $514.00
RSC30FID Replacement Screen $242.00
FP30FID-01 Standard Faceplate 42"w x 27"h 30FID-L Only $409.00
FP30FIDOF Standard Trim Offset Kit (creates 43 ½"w x 28"h x 4 ¼"d) 30FID-S Only $269.00
FP30FID4S-01 4 sided Faceplate 42"w x 32"h 30FID-L Only $439.00
FP30FIDOS-01 Oversized Faceplate 48"w x 30"h 30FID-L Only $439.00

Misc
REC1416 Replacement Halogen Bulbs, 20W, 12pk $50.00
RFKFIDECO Replacement Fan Kit (2 Fans & Hardware) $359.00
RECA058 On/Off Switch Assembly $87.00
PAINT01HT Touch Up Paint Kit,  Satin Black, 12 oz. $48.00
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Illume Inserts (34FID)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGCA002 Gas Valve (NG)  $424.00
RGCA004 Gas Valve (Propane) $424.00
RPA042 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) 34 FID-S Only $194.00
RPA041 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) 34 FID-L Only $242.00
RPA044 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) 34 FID-S Only $220.00
RPA045 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) 34FID-L Only $305.00
RB34FID-S Replacement Burner (Traditional) 34FID-S Only $848.00
RB34FID-L Replacement Burner (Contemporary) 34FID-L Only $546.00

Control Board & Components

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

Logs and Liners
LGS34FI Logset 34FID-S Only $839.00
BRK34FIR Red Rustic Brick Panel Set 34FID-S Only $287.00
BRK34FIB Brown Rustic Brick Panel Set 34FID-S Only $287.00
RPP34FID Porcelain Panel Kit $679.00

Doors, Screen, and Faceplates
RDR34FID Door Assembly $577.00
RSC34FID Replacement Screen $267.00
FP34FID-01 Standard Faceplate 46 ½"w x 31”h $459.00
FP34FID4S-01 4 sided Faceplate 46 ½"w x 36”h $489.00
FP34FIDOS-01 Oversized Faceplate 52"w x 34"h $489.00

Misc
RFKFIDECO Replacement Fan Kit (2 Fans & Hardware) $359.00
REC1416 Replacement Halogen Bulbs, 20W, 12pk $50.00
RECA058 On/Off Switch Assembly $87.00
PAINT01HT Touch Up Paint Kit,  Satin Black, 12 oz. $48.00
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Divine Outdoor (H Series Outdoor)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Replacement Burners
RBH3409 Assembly, Burner, H34VO, NG $910.00
RBH3410 Assembly, Burner, H34VO, LP $1,185.00
RBH3421 Assembly, Burner, H34VO, NG, HSI $1,188.00

RBH3422 Assembly, Burner, H34VO, LP, HSI $1,188.00

RBH3821 Assembly, Burner, H38VONE $1,263.00

RBH38S09 BURNER ASSEMBLY H38SVO NG STD $2,155.00

RBH38S10 BURNER ASSEMBLY H38SVO LP STD $2,261.00

RBH38S21 BURNER ASSEMBLY H38SVO NG HSI $2,348.00

RBH4209 Assembly, Burner, H42VO, NG $1,275.00

RBH4210 Assembly, Burner, H42VO, LP $1,233.00

RBH4221 Assembly, Burner, H42VO, NG, HSI $1,503.00

RBHL3809 Burner, HL38VON NG $1,494.00

RBHL3810 Burner, HL38VOL LP, SS $1,609.00

RBHL38S09 Burner, HL38SVO, NG $1,667.00

RBHL38S10 Burner, HL38SVO, LP $1,808.00
RBHL38S21 Burner Assy. HL38SVONE, NG, HSI $1,894.00

Standing Pilot Units
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG) $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane) $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00

HSI Valve, Burners, and Components
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00
RPTA01 Pilot Tubing, 18" Length H*38SVO** Only $36.00
ECA123 Transformer Assembly c/w LVT / Valve Wires and Water Tight Electrical Box $183.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V - 24V $62.00
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Divine Outdoor (H Series Outdoor) Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDTH34SS Door Assembly, Buckle Style H34 Only $533.00
RDTH38SS Door Assembly, Buckle Style H38 Only $664.00
RDTH42SS Door Assembly, Buckle Style H42 Only $734.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00
RVBH34S Removable Valve Blind H34 Only $75.00
RVBH38S Removable Valve Blind H38Only $185.00
RVBH42S Removable Valve Blind H42 Only $75.00
RVCH38FUS Valve Cover (Upper  access cover - Vertical) H38Only $103.00
RVCH38FS Valve Cover (Bottom  access cover - Vertical) H38Only $153.00
RVCH42FUS Valve Cover (Upper  access cover - Vertical) H42Only $153.00
RVCH42FS Valve Cover (Bottom  access cover - Vertical) H42 Only $191.00
RTSCH34VO Retro Screen Kit H34VO H34 Only $543.00
RTSCH38VO Retro Screen Kit H38VO H38Only $621.00
RTSCH42VO Retro Screen Kit H42VO H42 Only $626.00

Mirror Back Panel
RPH34VOR Reflective Glass Panel (N/A  for Linear or See Through Units) H34VO Only $179.00
RPH38VOR Reflective Glass Panel  (N/A  for Linear or See Through Units) H38VO Only $309.00
RPH42VOR Reflective Glass Panel  (N/A  for Linear or See Through Units) H42VO Only $499.00

Logsets
RLGSH34 H34VO Logset H34 Only $242.00
RLGSH38E H38VO Logset H38 Only $279.00
RLGSH42 H42VO Logset H42 Only $305.00
LGS47PR H38SVO (See Through) Logset H*38SVO** Only $484.00
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Mahana (Outdoor)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RBPL4221 Replacement Burner Assembly, NG , HSI PL42 Only $2,350.00
RBPL4222 Replacement Burner Assembly, Propane , HSI PL42 Only $2,350.00
RBPL60VONE Replacement Burner Assembly, NG, HSI PL60 Only $3,830.00
RBPL60VOLE Replacement Burner Assembly, Propane, HSI PL60 Only $4,379.00
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00
P42VF086-20 Pilot Screen $89.00

Control Box Components
RECA101 Weather Resistant Control Box $546.00
RECA113 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $267.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
EC2046 Toggle Switch $38.00
EC2047 Toggle Switch Cap $32.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V - 24V $62.00

Misc
RECA1218 Fan Kit (left OR right) $433.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. (Fan Detection) $134.00
REC1476 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.25” w.c. (Safety Shutoff) $112.00
MCLED42VO LED Light Tray PL42 ONLY $609.00
MCLED60VO LED Light Tray PL60 ONLY $739.00
REC1449 LED Transmitter and Receiver (Kit) $175.00
REC1448 AC Adapter $50.00
ECA093 Vacuum switch to valve harness (PL42/PL60) $13.00

Doors and Screens
RDRPL42VO Door Assembly c/w Glass (38 13/16” x 15 5/8" x 5mm) $934.00
RDRPL60VO Door Assembly c/w Glass (62 13/16” x 15 5/8” x 5mm) $1,427.00
RSCPL42VO Replacement Screen PL42 Only $424.00
RSCPL60VO Replacement Screen PL60 Only $545.00
RLLPL42VO REPLACEMENT LOWER LOUVER, PL42VO $159.00
RULPL42VO REPLACEMENT UPPER LOUVER, PL42VO $153.00
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R324 STIO
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00

RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00

RBR324STIOL Replacement burner (LP) $1,402.00

RBR324STION Replacement burner (NG) $1,689.00

ST Control Control Board Including Transformer, Post/Pre Purge, Relays Etc $750.00

REC2018 Power Vent Motor 115V $943.00

Doors and Screens
RD324ST02 Glass Door Assembly (Interior side) Call Tech Support $269.00
RD324ST01 Glass Door Assembly (Exterior) Pre 2015 $463.00
RDT324OD Glass Door Assembly (Exterior) Current Models $364.00
RSCR324ID Safety Screen (Interior) $463.00
RSCR324OD Safety Screen (Exterior) $496.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Control Box Components
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1074 Limit Switch, Manual Reset, 275 deg. F $24.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
RECA136 Fuse Holder Assembly obs
REC1225 Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. $134.00
REC2012 Capacitor, 12 Microfarads $25.00

Exterior Flashing
Both parts must be ordered:
ST-370-21 Exterior flashing Part #1 $49.00
ST-370-22 Exterior flashing Part #2 $49.00

Interior Flashing
ST-371-20 Interior flashing $56.00

Misc
ST-398-20 Pilot Cover $21.00
IN1085 Gasket $11.00
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Exemplar RP424 (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGC1047 Gas Valve, Honeywell HSI, NG $424.00
RGC1048 Gas Valve, Honeywell HSI, Propane $424.00
RGF1056 Flex Gas Connector, ½" x6" Length $26.00
RPA048 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $275.00
RPA049 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $275.00

Replacement Glass
RGL1105 Glass, Inner, (Side) 43 11/16" x 25", 5mm temp. $519.00
RGL1106 Glass, Inner (End) 16 5/16" x 25", 5mm temp. $275.00
RGL1107 Glass, Middle (Side) 45 7/16" x 25", 5mm temp. $519.00
RGL1108 Glass, Middle (End) 19 7/8" x 25", 5mm temp. $275.00
RGL1103 Glass, Outer (Side) 47 5/16" x 25", 5mm temp. $519.00
RGL1104 Glass, Outer (End) 23 ½" x 25", 5mm temp. $558.00
RGL1115 Mirror Firebox Liner 15 13/16" x 23", 6mm temp $685.00
RKA424 Replacement Knob Assembly (for Glass Door) $70.00
RDTRP424PF Replacement Glass Kit Call Tech Support $548.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
REC1064 Thermal Switch, 225 deg. F $62.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. $112.00
REC1215 Relay, 110VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00

Misc
REC1416 Replacement Halogen Bulbs, 20W, 12pk $50.00
RRPSTRP424 Rear Pressure Sensing Tube Call Tech Support $43.00
REC1259 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.70” w.c.  $112.00
REC1067 Thermal Switch, Auto Reset, 275 deg. F $62.00
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Exemplar RP620 (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Valve, Burners, and Converison Kits
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00
REC1408 Limit switch, 400 deg. F $16.00
REC1225 Flue Gas Switch, 0.30” w.c. $134.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RDTRP620 Outer Door $424.00
GL3000 Borosilicate . 5MM 71.8125X18.188 PENCIL EDGE RP620 Inner Glass $499.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00
RSCRP620 Safety Screen $364.00
RIGC-RP620 Inner Door Clips (620RP525-20), pkg. of 4 $37.00

Cement Board
R620RP515T Replacement Top Cement Board RP620 $590.00
R620RP516B Replacement Bottom Cement Board RP620 $444.00
R620RP517L Replacement Left Cement Board  RP620 $385.00
R620RP518R Replacement Right Cement Board $385.00
RP620CBA RP620 Cement Board Assembly $2,222.00

Lighting
RGL1089 Uplighting Glass Pane (35.875" x 3.5"), qty 2 $144.00
REC1319 Tungsten Halogen Lamp, 115V, 100W (1 each) 5 Required $65.00

Misc
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00
RP620VTF RP620 Vaccum tube fix kit $143.00
RRPSTRP620 Rear Pressure Sensing Tube (PR620 ONLY) Call Tech Support $26.00
RGF1056 Gas Flex Connector, ½" x 6" (3 in Fireplace) $26.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. $112.00
RPPRP620 Porcelain Panels (1 each) 3 Required $251.00
TUB131 RP620 Vacuum Sensor Tube (Top) Call Tech Support $28.00
TUB132 RP620 Vacuum Sensor Tube (Rear) Call Tech Support $28.00
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Exemplar R320, R420 (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RGL1073 Glass Assembly 167/8"x36 1/2", 5mm ARISS R320 Only $364.00
RGL1074 Glass Assembly 167/8"x48 1/2", 5mm ARISS R420 Only $395.00
RSCR320 Safety Screen R320 Only $424.00
RSCR420 Safety Screen R420 Only $450.00

Misc
REC1226 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
RPSTRVIEW Pressure Sensing Tube R-Series (Top) $25.00
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00

Note: Net Weight   R320  501 Lbs     /      R420    619 Lbs
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Exemplar R320ST, R420ST (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA046 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG), 30" Length $298.00
RPA047 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane),  30" Length $275.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RGL1073 Glass Assembly  (2 Required) R320 Only $364.00
RGL1074 Glass Assembly  (2 Required) R420 Only $395.00
RSCR320 Safety Screen  (2 Required) R320 Only $424.00
RSCR420 Safety Screen  (2 Required) R420 Only $450.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Misc
REC1226 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
RPSTRVIEW Pressure Sensing Tube R-Series (Top) $25.00
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00
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Exemplar R520, R620 (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA003 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) $182.00
RPA004 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) $182.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RGL1065 Glass Assembly 60 1/2" x 18 7/8", 5mm ARISS R520 Only $424.00
RGL1066 Glass Assembly 72 3/4" x 18 7/8", 5mm R620 Only $424.00
RSCR520 Safety Screen R520 Only $472.00
RSCR620 Safety Screen R620 Only $497.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Misc
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00
REC1226 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
RPSTRVIEW Pressure Sensing Tube R-Series (Top) $25.00

Note:  Net  Weight      R520       692   Lbs      /         R620       720  Lbs    
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Exemplar R520ST, R620ST (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA046 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG), 30" Length $298.00
RPA047 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane),  30" Length $275.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RGL1065 Glass Assembly 60 1/2" x 18 7/8", 5mm ARISS  (2 Required) R520 Only $424.00
RGL1066 Glass Assembly 72 3/4" x 18 7/8", 5mm   (2 Required) R620 Only $424.00
RSCR520 Safety Screen  (2 Required) R520 Only $472.00
RSCR620 Safety Screen  (2 Required) R620 Only $497.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Misc
REC1226 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
RPSTRVIEW Pressure Sensing Tube R-Series (Top) $25.00
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00

Note: Net Weight   R620ST    847  Lbs 
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Exemplar R720, R820 (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1004 Honeywell Gas Valve (NG) $401.00
RGC1003 Honeywell Gas Valve (Propane) $501.00
RPA051 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (NG) R720, R820 Only $243.00
RPA052 Honeywell HSI Pilot Assembly (Propane) R720, R820 Only $238.00

Control Box Components
RESCB2 Power Vent Control Box $909.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1109 Rheostat (Fan Speed Control) $62.00
REC1122 Fuse, 5A, ¼" x 11/4" (pkg. of 6) $20.00
EC1247 Fuse Holder $9.00
ECA035 Communication Cable, 30' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $220.00
RECA067 Communication Cable, 50' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $341.00
RECA069 Communication Cable, 100' (18AWG, 6 Conductor) $400.00

Replacement Glass and Screen
RGL1093 Glass Assembly 84 3/4" x18 7/8", 5mm ARISS R720 Only $619.00
RGL1098 Glass Assembly 963/4" x18 7/8", 5mm ARISS R820 Only $695.00
RSCR720 Safety Screen R720 Only $605.00
RSCR820 Safety Screen R820 Only $725.00
SUCCUP Glass Suction Handle (2 Cups) $36.00

Misc
REC1226 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1225 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.30” w.c. Call Tech Support $134.00
REC1231 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.40” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
REC1256 Vacuum / Pressure Switch, 0.50” w.c. Call Tech Support $112.00
RPSTRVIEW Pressure Sensing Tube R-Series (Top) $25.00
FRK3 Flue Restrictor Kit (3 Pieces) $75.00
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Prodigy
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
PCGCP1-2-05-DD Prodigy Control Panel, 0.5 HP $2,424.00
EC1431 6" Combustion Air Dampers $585.00
EC1199 8" Combustion Air Dampers $685.00
EC1487 10" Combustion Air Dampers $798.00
PCSBFPV-R03-08 Roof power vent for 3' units $4,277.00
PCSBFPV-R03-10 Roof power vent for 4-7' units $4,277.00
PCSBFPV-R03-12 Roof power vent for 8' units $4,277.00
PCSBFPV-W03-8 Wall power vent for 3' units $4,277.00
PCSBFPV-W03-10 Wall power vent for 4-7' units $4,277.00
PCSBFPV-W03-12 Wall power vent for 8' units $4,277.00
PCINGPV-L03-08 Inline power vent for 3' units $4,277.00
PCINGPV-L03-10 Inline power vent for 4-7' units $4,277.00
PCINGPV-L03-12 Inline power vent for 8' units $4,277.00
RGC3096 SIT 845 Gas Valve $545.00
RGC3073 Spark Ignition Module $339.00
REC1403 Pressure Switch w/bracket 0.2" w.c. (Lefoo) $123.00
RGC3074 Ceramic Ignition Electrode $126.00
RGC3097 Wire Harness $126.00
REC1449 LED Module and Receiver $175.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC, w/indacator light $37.00
REC1215 Relay, 110VAC, w/indacator light $37.00
REC1413 PrePurge Timer, 60 seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post-Purge Timer, 180 seconds $194.00
EC1142 Transformer, 120V to 24VAC $62.00
EC2050 Variable Frequency Drive $645.00
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American Flame
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RPA031 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) WQL $151.00
RGC3055 Flame Sensor Rod Assembly WQL $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24” Length WQL $36.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray)  $27.00
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B34 DV2
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG)  $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane)  $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RDT200 Door buckle (1 each) $21.00
RDT201 Door Buckle Plate Assembly with 3 Buckles $73.00
RBT1121 Burner Tube, Front (NG) $62.00
RBT1122 Burner Tube, Rear (NG) $97.00
RBT1123 Burner Tube, Front (Propane) $93.00
RBT1124 Burner Tube, Rear (Propane) $97.00
ROR1121 Burner Orifice, Front (NG) #64 $12.00
ROR1122 Burner Orifice, Rear (NG) 1.95mm $12.00
ROR1123 Burner Orifice, Front (Propane) $12.00
ROR1124 Burner Orifice, Rear (Propane) $12.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $97.00
RLGSB34 Logset WQL $182.00
RCV041 SIT Conversion Kit, NG to Propane $305.00
RCV141 SIT Conversion Kit, Propane to NG $305.00
RCV041B Honeywell Conversion Kit NG to Propane $242.00
RCV141B Honeywell Conversion Kit Propane to NG $242.00
34HTSS6 Louvers, Stainless $89.00
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34 DVI, 34 LDVI
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS 34 DVI 34 LDVI $ USD
RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) WQL N/A $267.00
RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) WQL N/A $267.00
RGC1015 Gas Valve (NG) WQL $389.00
RGC1016 Gas Valve (Propane) WQL $286.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG)  $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RDR34DVI Door Assembly c/w Glass WQL $792.00
RFSC2 Fan Speed Control WQL $75.00
RFHS131 Fan Heat Sensor Switch $58.00
RFK1095 Replacement Fan WQL $364.00
RBRK400 Refractory Replacement WQL N/A $242.00
RSR001 Rocker Switch $62.00
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B38 DV2
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG)  $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane)  $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RDTSC38 Door Assembly, c/w Glass, Buckle Style $242.00
RDT200 Door buckle (1 each) $21.00
RDT201 Door Buckle Plate Assembly with 3 Buckles $73.00
RBT1009 Burner Tube, Front (NG) $60.00
RBT1010 Burner Tube, Rear (NG) $97.00
RBT1011 Burner Tube, Front (Propane) $90.00
RBT1012 Burner Tube, Rear (Propane) $94.00
ROR1121 Burner Orifice, Front (NG) $12.00
ROR1122 Burner Orifice, Rear (NG) $12.00
ROR1123 Burner Orifice, Front (Propane) $12.00
ROR1124 Burner Orifice, Rear (Propane) $12.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $97.00
RLGSB38 Logset    $220.00
RCV002 SIT Conversion Kit, NG to Propane $242.00
RCV102 SIT Conversion Kit, Propane to NG $242.00
38HTSB6 Louvers, Satin Black $231.00
38HTSS6 Louvers, Stainless WQL $97.00



43

B34 DV2-F, B38 DV2-F   (IPI - Electronic Ignition)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15’ w/On/Off Connector) $58.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $97.00
RDTSC38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style (B38 ONLY) WQL $242.00
RLGSB34 Logset (B34 ONLY) WQL $182.00
RLGSB38 Logset (B38 ONLY) WQL $220.00
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C34 DV
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG)  $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane)  $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor  $97.00
RCV014 SIT Conversion Kit, NG to Propane $242.00
34HTSS6 Louvers, Stainless $89.00
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C38 DV
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG)  $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane)  $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RDTSC38 Door Assembly, c/w Glass, Buckle Style WQL $242.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor  $97.00
38HTSB6 Louvers, Satin Black $231.00
38HTSS6 Louvers, Stainless WQL $97.00
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C42 DV
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1006 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (NG)  $267.00
RGC1005 SIT 820 Gas Valve, Millivolt (Propane)  $267.00
RGC2080 Terminal Block for SIT Nova Valve $61.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RGC2096 Ignitor Wire/Electrode $21.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
MBL-1 Fan, Prop Style (1 each) $58.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH-2 2 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor $90.00
PCH-4 4 Fan Wiring Harness w/Heat Sensor  $97.00
RCV021 SIT Conversion Kit, NG to Propane WQL $242.00
RCV121 SIT Conversion Kit, Propane to NG WQL $242.00
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DHS
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC1044R Gas Valve (NG) WQL $530.00
RGC1043R Gas Valve (Propane) WQL $678.00
RPA024 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) WQL $160.00
RPA025 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
RDHS Door Assembly c/w Glass WQL $310.00
RFSC2 Fan Speed Control WQL $75.00
RFHS002 Fan Heat Sensor Switch $12.00
RBRK158 Refractory Replacement WQL $231.00
RLGS19 Logset (Complete) WQL $267.00
RSCDHS Screen WQL $205.00
RGC2096 Honeywell Electrode WQL $21.00
RHSVC Vent Connector WQL $76.00
PCHL16 High Limit Switch Assembly WQL $73.00
FCA001 Fan Control Assembly WQL $155.00
RSR001 Rocker Switch $62.00
WSFB Standard Faceplate 371/2"w x 25"h WQL $320.00
WSF4B Standard Faceplate 40"w x 26"h WQL $357.00
WSF44B Standard Faceplate 44"w x 28"h WQL $391.00
FP44OS1 Oversized Enclosure Plate (square) Satin Black 44"w x 28"h WQL $351.00
FP44OS2 Oversized Enclosure Plate (square) 44"w x 30"h WQL $251.00
WSBSB Satin Black Louvers + Satin Black Inner Trim WQL $189.00
VT15FL4  4" Aluminum Flex 15' Length. 16"x16" Flashing, Cap WQL $329.00
VT25FL4  4" Aluminum Flex 25' Length. 16"x16" Flashing, Cap WQL $374.00
VT35FL4  4" Aluminum Flex 35' Length. 16"x16" Flashing, Cap WQL $509.00
PAINT01HT Touch Up Paint Kit,  Satin Black, 12 oz. $48.00
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Divine H34 (H Series)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Replacement Burners
RBH3402 Burner Assy. H34 LP $952.00
RBH3418 Burner Assy. H34 IPI LP $786.00
RBHC3401 Assembly, Burner, HC34DF Std, NG $1,185.00
RBHC3402 Assembly, Burner, HC34DF, Std, LP $1,238.00
RBHC3417 REPL. BURNER HC34DF NG IPI BASIC $1,074.00
RBHL3417 Burner, HL34DFNI NG, IPI Basic HI/LO $1,298.00
RBHL3418 Burner, HL34DFLI LP, IPI Basic HI/LO $1,298.00

Standing Pilot Components
RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) $267.00
RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) $267.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RGC2096 Ignitor/Electrode $21.00

IPI Components
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
ECA051 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Basic Module $364.00
RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only Basic Module $324.00
RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)
Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00

REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00
RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15’ w/On/Off Connector) $58.00
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH34 Fan Cord $65.00
PCH34H Fan Cord with Heat Sensor $90.00
RECA047 Fan Harness Only (for use with RX200+PF2RK Upgrade) $103.00
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Divine H34 (H Series)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Doors and Screens
RDTH34 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $334.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00

Media
RLGSH34 Logset - H34DF* Models $242.00
RLGS44 Logset - HC34DF* Models $279.00
RR32GREY Replacement River Rocks (HR34DF* Models) $305.00

Misc
RVBH34F Removable Valve Blind (HR34DF Model Only) $75.00
ST-398-30 Pilot Shield (HLB34DF Only) $18.00
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Divine H38, H42 (H Series), Electronic Ignition
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Replacement Burners
RBH4201 Assembly, Burner, H42DF, Std, NG $1,111.00
RBH4217 Burner, H42DF/DL, NG, IPI BASIC $1,062.00
RBHL3801 Burner, HL38DF, NG, Flush $1,200.00
RBHL3802 Burner, HL38DF, LP, Flush $1,308.00
RBHL3817 Burner, HL38DFNI, Basic HI/LO $1,401.00
RBHL4217 Burner, HL42DFNI NG, IPI Basic HI/LO $1,062.00
RBHW3801 Assembly, Burner, HW38, Std, NG $1,037.00
RBHW3802 Burner, HW38, LP, Flush, Std $1,124.00
RBHW4201 Assy Burner, HW42DF, NG, Std $1,062.00
RBHW4217 Burner, HW42DFNI NG, IPI, Basic $1,062.00

IPI Components
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00
RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00

RGC3095 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board)

Obsolete, please order 
RGC3104. See 
Addendum 1.1 on 
page 6 for more 
information.

RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module Complete w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00
RGC3104 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Full Load Board) $458.00
RGC3094 Proflame 2 Control Module Only (Basic Board) $324.00
RLVT2 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15’ w/On/Off Connector) $58.00
REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00
RECA068 Proflame 2 Rocker Assembly w/Harness H38 PFC, PRC, CLCR $17.00
REC1145 Power Cord $37.00
AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00
RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00
RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00
RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00

$134.00
RFHS130 Fan Heat Sensor Switch, 130 deg. F $16.00
PCH42 Fan Cord $76.00
PCH42H Fan Cord with Heat Sensor $104.00
RECA047 Fan Harness Only (for use with RX200+PF2RK Upgrade) $103.00
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Divine H38, H42 (H Series), Electronic Ignition Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Standing Pilot Components
RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) $267.00
RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) $267.00
RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00
RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00
RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00
RPG001 Thermopile $65.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00
RGC2096 Ignitor/Electrode $21.00

Doors and Screens
RDTH38 38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style $352.00
RDRH38 Wildfire 38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style HW38 $921.00
RDTH42 42 Door Assembly, Buckle Style  $577.00
RDRH42 42 Door Assembly, Ceramic  $977.00
RSCH38 38 Replacement Screen DF and ST $381.00
RSCH42 42 Replacement Screen DF and ST $389.00
BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00

Logs
RLGSH38E Standard H38 Logset $279.00
RLGS51-2 HW Logset  (HW38) $395.00
HWIG38 HW38 Iron Grate $88.00

Misc
RVBH38F 38 Removable Valve Blind DF Models Only $75.00
RVBH42F 42 Removable Valve Blind DF Models Only $75.00
RBRK760 HW Refractory  HW38DF Only $463.00
RBPH38 H-Series Banger Plates Call Tech Support $151.00
HBK42H HW Refractory, Herringbone Brown $519.00
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Divine H36 PV (Power Vented)
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG) $176.00
RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00
RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00
RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00
RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00
EC1213 Relay, Sloke, 24VAC w/Indicator Light $37.00
RGC3041 Wiring Harness (SIT 0.584.911) $75.00
RGC3043 DC Adapter $26.00
EC1142 Transformer 120V to 24VAC $62.00
REC1413 Pre Purge Timer, 60 Seconds $62.00
REC1035 Post Purge Timer, 180 Seconds $194.00
REC1226 Pressure Switch, 0.20” w.c. $134.00
RGL1071 Glass Assembly $242.00
RLGSHW42 Logset, HW $717.00
HBK36H Replacement Refractory (Set) $484.00
RSCH36PV Replacement Safety Screen $484.00
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L Series Single Sided
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

RGC1006 Gas Valve (NG) $267.00

RGC1005 Gas Valve (Propane) $267.00

RPA020 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $160.00

RPA021 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $160.00

RTC182 Thermocouple $43.00

RPG001 Thermopile $65.00

RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00

PIEZO Piezo Ignitor $17.00

RGC2096 Ignitor/Electrode $21.00
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L Series Single Sided Continued
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

Electronic Ignition Units
RGC3044 Gas Valve (NG), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00

RGC3045 Gas Valve (Propane), Manual Hi/Lo $176.00

RGC3033 Gas Valve (NG), w/Stepper Motor $364.00

RGC3034 Gas Valve (Propane), w/Stepper Motor $364.00

RPA035 Pilot Assembly, Complete (NG) $182.00

RPA036 Pilot Assembly, Complete (Propane) $182.00

RGC3075 Ignitor Probe Assembly $32.00

RGC3076 Flame Sensor Assembly $32.00

RPTA03 Pilot Tubing, 24" Length $36.00

RECA066 Proflame 2 Control Module w/Harness Full Load Module $645.00

REC3062 IFC Harness (SIT 0.584.920) $78.00

RECA062 Low Voltage Terminal Wire, 18AWG (15' w/On/Off Connector) $234.00

RLVT2 $58.00

REC1145 Power Cord $37.00

AF40BP Battery Backup (4x1.5v AA Battery Tray) $27.00

RGC3105 Proflame 2 Transmitter (with 3xAA Batteries) $267.00

REC1386 Replacement Fuse for Proflame 2 Board (3.15 amps) $32.00

RHFL Fan Cross Flow (Left) $134.00

RHFR Fan Cross Flow (Right) $134.00

RFHS130 Fan Heat sensor $16.00

PCH42 Fan Cord $76.00

PCH42H Fan Cord with Heat Sensor $104.00

RECA047 Fan Harness Only (for use with RX100/RX200) $103.00

RDTL38 Door Assembly, Buckle Style L 38 Only $328.00

RDRL38 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) L38 Only $623.00

RDTL42 Door Assembly, Buckle Style L42 Only $376.00

RDRL42 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) L42 Only $796.00

RDTL52 Door Assembly, Buckle Style L52 Only $424.00

RDRL52 Door Assembly, Complete, Buckle Style (Ceramic) L52 Only $848.00

RVBL38F Removable Valve Blind L38 Only $75.00

RVBL42F Removable Valve Blind L42 Only $75.00

RVBL52F Removable Valve Blind L52 Only $75.00

BKTR035 Door Buckle Pull Rod $9.00

RSCP38 Replacement Screen L38 Only $274.00

RSCP42 Replacement Screen L42 Only $404.00

HL42DF316-20 Pilot Shield ALL 'L' units $32.00

RBPL422 Banger Plate  Call Tech Support $215.00
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Miscellaneous
PART # DESCRIPTION STATUS $ USD

REC1550 Wifi Wall Mount Remote Transmitter $334.00

SIT-WIFI Wifi Dongle (Andoriod and IPhone) $244.00

RX40 On/Off Remote (Replaces wall switch) $329.00

RX60 On/Off & Thermostic control remote (replaces wall switch) $419.00

AF40BP Battery Back up $27.00

RECA070 Replacement CPI Jumper For IPI $25.00

Obsolete


